1	State of Arkansas
2	83rd General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2001 SMR 2
4	
5	By: Senators Faris, Hill
6	
7	
8	SENATE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF FORMER REPRESENTATIVE ODE
10	MADDOX AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS INVALUABLE
11	SERVICE TO THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND TO HIS LOCAL
12	COMMUNITY.
13	
14	Subtitle
15	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF FORMER
16	REPRESENTATIVE ODE MADDOX AND IN
17	RECOGNITION OF HIS INVALUABLE SERVICE TO
18	THE STATE OF ARKANSAS AND TO HIS LOCAL
19	COMMUNITY.
20	
21	
22	WHEREAS, Mr. Ode Maddox of Oden, Arkansas, a former member of the
23	Arkansas House of Representatives, died on March 2, 2001; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Representative Maddox served with distinction as a member of
26	the Arkansas House of Representatives from 1957 through 1998; and
27	WUEDEAC
28	WHEREAS, during his tenure in the House of Representatives,
29	Representative Maddox earned and received the highest respect and admiration
30	of his colleagues in the Senate and all others who had the privilege and
31	pleasure of working with him; and
32	WUEDEAS Depressentative Modeley was known in the Logiclature as a
33	WHEREAS, Representative Maddox was known in the legislature as a
34 35	champion of education; and
35 36	WHEREAS, Representative Maddox also work forty-two years for the Oden
JU	whichers, representative waddux arso work forty-two years for the oden

1 2	School Distict, which included thirty-one years as superintendent; and
3	
4	WHEREAS, it is most appropriate that this body memorialize former
5	Representative Ode Maddox, for his invaluable service to the State of
6	Arkansas and to his community,
7	
8	NOW THEREFORE,
9	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE EIGHTY-THIRD GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE
10	STATE OF ARKANSAS:
11	
12	That this Resolution is adopted in respectful memory of Representative
13	Ode Maddox and in recognition and appreciation of his dedicated and
14	invaluable service to the State of Arkansas and to his community.
15	
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that upon adoption of this Resolution, the Secretary
17	of the Senate shall transmit a copy of this resolution to Mrs. Ruby Lackey
18	Maddox, widow of Representative Ode Maddox.
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33 34	
35	
36	